
 
     

 

     

 

     
       

   

 

     

   

 

   

 

     
       

   

 

 

     

     

   

 

 

           

           

         

         

 

   

 

   

             

       

 

 

   

   

 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

   

     

         

   

   

 

   

   

         

                 

     

BJA Programs Office Contact List 
State and Local Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding (CESF) grants 

Grant Program 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor Email Address 

State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

CESF Program Lead Tarasa Napolitano Southeast Tarasa.Napolitano@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7372 

State 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor Email Address 

State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

AK Dara Schulman Northwest Dara.Schulman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐9967 

AL ‐ Local Gale Farquhar Southeast Gale.Farquhar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9522 

AL ‐ State Tarasa Napolitano Southeast Tarasa.Napolitano@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7372 

AR Dawn Hill South Central Dawn.K.Hill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7513 

AS Geislia Barnes Northwest Geislia.barnes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8516 

AZ Tahitia Barringer Southwest Tahitia.Barringer@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐3294 

CA ‐ See attached County List Linda Hill‐Franklin Southwest Linda.Hill‐Franklin@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐0712 

CA ‐ See attached County List Deirdre Gonsalves Southwest Deirdre.C.Gonsalves@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐1035 

CA ‐ See attached County List Elaine Smokes Southwest Elaine.Smokes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1611 

CA ‐ See attached County List Antonio Tovar Southwest Antonio.Tovar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7424 

CO Kathy Mason Northwest Kathy.Mason@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8692 

CT Crystal Crews North Mid‐Atlantic Crystal.Crews@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1571 

DC Tracey Willis Northeast Tracey.Willis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1766 

DE Michael Austin North Mid‐Atlantic Michael.A.Austin@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐7441 

FL ‐ State + Central & North Local Tarasa Napolitano Southeast Tarasa.Napolitano@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7372 

FL ‐ South Local Tamaro White Southeast Tamaro.White@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7548 

GA Flora Lawson Southeast Flora.D.Lawson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7449 

GU Jeffrey Felten‐Green Northwest Jeffrey.Felten‐Green@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7452 

HI Deirdre Gonsalves Southwest Deirdre.C.Gonsalves@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐1035 

IA Brenda Auterman North Mid‐Atlantic Brenda.Auterman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307-8425 

ID Geislia Barnes Northwest Geislia.Barnes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8516 

IL Kerri Vitalo‐Logan North Central Kerri.Vitalo‐Logan@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐9074 

IN Tracy Lee‐Williams North Central Tracy.Lee‐Williams@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐1499 

KS Jocelyn Linde South Central Jocelyn.Linde@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1550 

KY Jocelyn Linde South Central Jocelyn.Linde@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1550 

LA Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

MA Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

MD Tracey Willis Northeast Tracey.Willis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1766 

ME Latanza Wilson North Mid‐Atlantic Latanza.Wilson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8267 

MI ‐ Local Crystal Crews North Mid‐Atlantic Crystal.Crews@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1571 

MI ‐ State and local Lesley Walker North Mid‐Atlantic Lesley.Walker@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0863 

MN NiKisha Love North Central NiKisha.Love@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐8241 

MO Tammy Lovill North Central Tammy.Lovill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐6565 

MP Heather Wiley Northwest Heather.Wiley@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐3969 

MS ‐ State Tamaro White Southeast Tamaro.White@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7548 

MS ‐ Local Yolaine Faustin Southeast Yolaine.Faustin@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7456 
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State 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor Email Address 

State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

MT Dara Schulman Northwest Dara.Schulman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐9967 

NC Christine Torres South Atlantic christine.torres@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 532‐0141 

ND Heather Wiley Northwest Heather.Wiley@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐5914 

NE Gemee Joyce North Central Gemee.Joyce@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐6134 

NH Jennifer Lewis Northeast Jennifer.L.Lewis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

NJ Jennifer Lewis Northeast Jennifer.L.Lewis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐8064 

NM Elaine Smokes Southwest Elaine.Smokes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1611 

NV Joseph Husted Southwest Joseph.Husted@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐4411 

NY Ania Dobrzanska Northeast Ania.Dobrzanska@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐2155 

OH Nicko Taylor North Central Nicko.Taylor@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐5525 

OK Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

OR Heather Wiley Northwest Heather.Wiley@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐3969 

PA (local ‐ east coast) Brenda Auterman North Mid‐Atlantic Brenda.Auterman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307-8425 

PA (state and local) Michael Austin North Mid‐Atlantic Michael.A.Austin@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐7441 

PR Gerardo Velazquez Southeast Gerardo.Velazquez@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7412 

RI Latanza Wilson North Mid‐Atlantic Latanza.Wilson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8267 

SC Gale Farquhar Southeast Gale.Farquhar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9522 

SD Geislia Barnes Northwest Geislia.Barnes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8516 

TN Yolaine Faustin Southeast Yolaine.Faustin@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7456 

TX ‐ Northern Dawn Hill South Central Dawn.K.Hill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7513 

TX ‐ Southern and State Wendy Rose South Central Wendy.Williams2@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐7842 

UT Kathy Mason Northwest Kathy.Mason@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8692 

VA Kathryn Manning South Atlantic kathryn.manning@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐1722 

VI Stephen Fender South Stephen.Fender@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9490 

VT Brenda Auterman North Mid‐Atlantic Brenda.Auterman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307-8425 

WA Jeffrey Felten‐Green Northwest Jeffrey.Felten‐Green@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7452 

WI Gemee Joyce North Central Gemee.Joyce@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐6134 

WV Lauren Troy South Atlantic lauren.troy@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9472 

WY Jeffrey Felten‐Green Northwest Jeffrey.Felten‐Green@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7452 

See contact information for BJA Programs Office Division Chiefs. 

Updated September 24, 2020 
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